


. City of Fort Lauderdale « Procurement Services Division
100 N. Andrews Avenus, 419 « Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-828-5933 Fax 954-828-5574

H

MarCh17,2017 T

Airgas, USA, LLC
Attn: Jerry Stanley
5249 Tampa West Bivd
Tampa, FL 33634

SUBJECT: Renewal of Term Contract for Liquid Oxygen, ITB 442-11 330, Amendment 3
Dear Mr. Stanley:
The subject Contract will expire on April 14, 2017.

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the subject Contract, the Contract may, by
mutual consent of the parties, be renewed for an additional twelve (12) month period. ‘The City
would like to exercise the right to renew this Contract for an additional year effective April 15,
2017, at the existing pricing, terms and conditions.

Please indicate your approval of this offer by having an officer of your firm execute the
acceptance portion below and return the original of this letter to Lura Rogers at the address
noted above by March 27, 2017.

Upon execution below by your firm's authorized representative, this Amendment will be your
official notice that the Contract has been extended for one (1) year and no additional
documentation will be required. Please be sure any required Insurance Certificates are up to
date and attached to your response. ‘

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

ﬁc@l ACCERTANCE
N/ n_—~— By LV ;
ee R\Feldwan, ICMA-CM Official Signature_2)4 v/, ) o7CCK/MA~
City Manager
| -8 Shses
Title |
2/19 /201
Date / '/

Department (for internal use only)

Renew:. Yes X_No___

Expenditure $34,953.12 Revenue $

Fund 451 Subfund 01 Index Code PBS 670503 Sub-object 3799

ich 01/30/2017
Sign and Date

Approved by: Jennifer Alvarez, Manager of Procurement and Contracts
Unconirolled in hard copy unless otherwise marked




	Page 1

